1/- (Rupee 
One only) each, to the eligible shareholders of the Company as on 
record date, subject to the approval of Shareholder's approval. 

c. Details of Share Capital - Pre and Post 
bonus issue 

Pre-Bonus issue Paid-up Share Capital as on Date: 

347772501 (Thirty-Four Crores Seventy Seven Lakh Seventy 
Two Thousand Five Hundred One) Equity Shares of face value Rs. 
1/- each aggregating to Rs. 34,77,72,501/- (Rupees Thirty-Four 
Crores Seventy Seven Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred 
One Only). 

Post-Bonus issue Paid-up Share Capital: 

Up to 382549751 (Thirty-Eighty Crores Twenty Five Lakh Forty 
Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty One) Equity Shares of face 
value Rs. 1/- each aggregating upto Rs. 38,25,49,751/- (Rupees 
Thirty-Eighty Crores Twenty Five Lakh Forty Nine Thousand

[...]

The actual number of Bonus 
Equity Shares to be issued wi ll be determined based on the Paid-up 
Share Capital as on the Record bate. 

d. Free Reserves and/or Securities Premium 
or Capital Redemption Reserve required 
for implementation the Bonus Issue 

Up to Rs. 3,47,77,250/- (Rupees Three Crore Forty Seven Lakh 
Seventy Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only). The 

actual amount will be determined based on the paid up share capital 

as on the record date. 

e. Free Reserve or Securities Premium or 
Capital Redemption Reserve available for 
capitalization and the date on which such 
balance is available